02-07-2003 8 0 4 2003 Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 12780-024001 Client's Ref. No.: 02,009

IEET

102359983

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(les).
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-4-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Warren E. Cook, Joseph J. Lewicke, Peter E. Allstrom and James H. Vignos	Invensys Systems, Inc. 33 Commercial St.
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	Foxboro, MA 02035-2099
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other:</li></ul>	
Execution Date: 11/13/02,11/8/02,12/4/02, and 11/8/02	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/235,835	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 图 No
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
BRIAN J. DORINI	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W.	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
11th Floor	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Washington, DC 20005-3500	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
3. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	
Brian J. Dorini  Reg. No. 43,594  Ilame of Person Signing  Signature	Date FEBRUARY 4, 2003
Total	number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 17

- )140752.doc

02/06/2003 TDIAZ1

00000116 10235835

40.00

01 FC:8021

For valuable consideration, we, WARREN E. COOK of 450 Somerset Avenue, Apartment 609, Taunton, MA 02780, JOSEPH J. LEWICKE of 25 Prospect Street, Foxboro, MA 02035, PETER E. ALLSTROM of 176 Grant St, Attleboro MA 02720, JAMES H. VIGNOS of 129 Manning Street, Needham Heights, MA 02914, hereby assign to Invensys Systems, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at 33 Commercial St., Foxboro, MA 02035-2099; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTI-MEASUREMENT VORTEX FLOWMETER, filed September 6, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/235,835; this assignment including said application and any continuations and divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

		Attorney Docket No: 12780-024001/02,009
this	IN WITNESS WHERE	of, I hereto set my hand and seal at (location) Foxbord MA, Volember, 2002
	<u> </u>	arren Lech
	WAI	REN E. COOK
	Signature w	tnessed by:
11	103/02	WITNESS: Machel Hair
Date	,	Printed Name: MICHAGE F POIKIER
		Address: 9 WCKCESTER PRIVE
		Nerwood WA 02062
//// Date	13/02	WITNESS: Muchael Clarum  Printed Name: MICHAEL T. PLAZIAK  Address: 162 Money HILL RD  CHEPACHET R. I. 05814
	In Witness Where	OF, I hereto set my hand and seal at (location),
this	day of	, 20
	JO\$1	EPH J. LEWICKE
	Signature w	itnessed by:
		WITNESS:
Date		Printed Name:
		Address:

Page 2 of 4

		WITNESS:	
Date			
		Address:	
	In Witness Whereof, I hereto so	et my hand and s	eal at (location)
this	day of	, 20	
	PETER E. ALLST	ROM	
	Signature witnessed by:		
		WITNESS:	
Date			
		Address:	
		WITNIECC.	
D-4-			
Date			
		Address:	

In	WITNESS WHEREOF, I her	eto set my hand and se	eal at (location)
this	day of	, 20	_
	JAMES H. V	IGNOS	
	Signature witnessed	by:	
		WITNESS:	
Date		Printed Name:	
		Address:	
		-	
		WITNESS:	
Date			
		Address:	

40127004.doc

For valuable consideration, we, WARREN E. COOK of 450 Somerset Avenue, Apartment 609, Taunton, MA 02780, JOSEPH J. LEWICKE of 25 Prospect Street, Foxboro, MA 02035, PETER E. ALLSTROM of 176 Grant St, Attleboro MA 02720, JAMES H. VIGNOS of 129 Manning Street, Needham Heights, MA 02914, hereby assign to Invensys Systems, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at 33 Commercial St., Foxboro, MA 02035-2099; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTI-MEASUREMENT VORTEX FLOWMETER, filed September 6, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/235,835; this assignment including said application and any continuations and divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

is day	of		
	WARREN E. COO		
Signa	ture witnessed by:		
	_	WITNESS:	
ate		Printed Name:	
		Address:	
		WITNESS:	
ate			
		Address:	
In Witness \ nis & day	WHEREOF, I hereto so y of	20 <u>0</u> 2	seal at (location) <u>FoxBoeo Mass</u> Use
Signa	nture witnessed by:	WARNING C	$\sim$
11/8/2	<b>1</b>	WIINESS:	NORMAN C. FONTENERU
Date			5 GABRIEL FARM DEX
		Address:	ACUSHNET, MA. 02743

	Attorney Docket No. 12780-024001702,009
11/8/02	WITNESS: Sennis Fore
Date	Printed Name: DENNIS TAZE!
	Address: 1037 WEST ST
	Address: 1037 WEST ST STOUGHTON, MAGZO
In Witness Whereo	F, I hereto set my hand and seal at (location),
his day of	, 20
PETE	R E. ALLSTROM
Signature with	nessed by:
	WITNESS:
Date	Printed Name:
	Address:
	WITNESS:
Date	Printed Name:
Date  Date	Address:  WITNESS:

In	WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	reto set my hand and se	eal at (location)
this	day of	, 20	_
	JAMES H. V	VIGNOS	
	Signature witnessed	l by:	
		WITNESS:	
Date		Printed Name:	
		Address:	
	the solution of Mall 4 - Mall 4 - Mar	WITNESS:	
Date		Printed Name:	
		Address:	

40127004.doc

For valuable consideration, we, WARREN E. COOK of 450 Somerset Avenue, Apartment 609, Taunton, MA 02780, JOSEPH J. LEWICKE of 25 Prospect Street, Foxboro, MA 02035, PETER E. ALLSTROM of 176 Grant St, Attleboro MA 02720, JAMES H. VIGNOS of 129 Manning Street, Needham Heights, MA 02914, hereby assign to Invensys Systems, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at 33 Commercial St., Foxboro, MA 02035-2099; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTI-MEASUREMENT VORTEX FLOWMETER, filed September 6, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/235,835; this assignment including said application and any continuations and divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	et my hand and se	eal at (location),
this	day of	, 20	<u> </u>
	WARREN E. COO	OK	
	Signature witnessed by:		
			,
Date		Printed Name:	
		Address:	
		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		WITNESS:	
Date		Printed Name:	
		Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand and s	eal at (location),
this _	day of	, 20	
			,
	JOSEPH J. LEWI	CKE	
	Signature witnessed by:		
		NUMBER	
		WITNESS:	
Date			
		Address:	

Attorney Docket No: 12780-024001/02,009 12/4/02 WITNESS: Date Printed Name: Address: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at (location) \_\_\_\_\_\_, day of December, 20 02 Signature witnessed by: 12/4/07 WITNESS: Printed Name: David A. Date Address: 12/4/02 WITNESS: Printed Name: Brenda Date

Address:

10 Grove Hrence

11051K, 111H 62056

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at (location)			
this_	day of	, 20	
	JAMES H. VIGNO	OS	
	Signature witnessed by:		
Date		Printed Name:	
		Address:	
Date		Address:	

40127004.doc

For valuable consideration, we, WARREN E. COOK of 450 Somerset Avenue, Apartment 609, Taunton, MA 02780, JOSEPH J. LEWICKE of 25 Prospect Street, Foxboro, MA 02035, PETER E. ALLSTROM of 176 Grant St, Attleboro MA 02720, JAMES H. VIGNOS of 129 Manning Street, Needham Heights, MA 02914, hereby assign to Invensys Systems, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at 33 Commercial St., Foxboro, MA 02035-2099; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTI-MEASUREMENT VORTEX FLOWMETER, filed September 6, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/235,835; this assignment including said application and any continuations and divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

JHV

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand and s	eal at (location),
this _	day of	, 20	<del></del>
	WARREN E. CO	OK	
	Signature witnessed by:		
		WITNESS:	
Date		Printed Name:	
		Address:	
		WITNESS:	
Date			
		Address:	16.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand and s	eal at (location),
this _	day of	, 20	
	JOSEPH J. LEWI	CKE	
	Signature witnessed by:		
		WITNESS:	
Date	<del></del>		
Date			
		Address:	

		WITNESS:	
Date			
		Address:	
			er der der der der der der der der der d
In W	/itness Whereof, I l	nereto set my hand and seal at (loo	cation)
this	day of	, 20	
	PETER E.	ALLSTROM	
	Signature witness	ed by:	
		WITNESS:	
Date			
		Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		<del> </del>	
		WITNESS:	
Date			
		Address:	

	to set my hand and seal at (location) Foxboro, MA,
this 8 <sup>+L</sup> day of Novem	
JAMES H. VI	GNOS -
Signature witnessed b	y:
11/8/02	WITNESS: Josmon C. Fonteneau
Date	Printed Name: NORMAN OF FONTENERU
	Address: 5 GABRIEL FARM DRY
	ACOSHNET, MA. 92743
11/8/07	WITNESS: Scare Form
Date	Printed Name: DENNIS HAZE!
	Address: 1037 WIST ST.
	570ugh-701~, MA 67077

40127004.doc

**RECORDED: 02/04/2003**